Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly Execution Date Entity Ty		Entity Type
DELTRON, INC.		08/31/2007	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DEL-INC ACQUISITION LLC
Street Address:	1223 Mill Street
Internal Address:	Building B
City:	East Berlin
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06023
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1002177	DELTRON
Registration Number:	1681016	MODUFLEX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)350-6878

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617.350.6800

Email: trademarks@gesmer.com
Correspondent Name: Susan M. Mulholland
Address Line 1: 40 Broad Street

Address Line 2: Gesmer Updegrove LLP

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	JMC VENTURES/GILLIGAN
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan M. Mulholland
	1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003618 FRAME: 0211

900086539

265.00

Signature:	/sm mulholland/
Date:	09/11/2007
Total Attachments: 3 source=del-inc trademark#page1.tif source=del-inc trademark#page2.tif source=del-inc trademark#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003618 FRAME: 0212

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND TRADE NAMES

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, **DELTRON**, **INC.**, a Pennsylvania corporation having an address of 290 Wissahickon Avenue, North Wales, Pennsylvania 19454 ("<u>Assignor</u>"), for itself and its successors and assigns, hereby assigns to **DEL-INC ACQUISITION LLC**, a Delaware limited liability company having an address of 1223 Mill Street, Building "B", East Berlin, Connecticut 06023 ("<u>Assignee</u>"), its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and trade names set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto and made a part hereof, together with the goodwill associated therewith.

This Assignment of Trademarks and Trade Names includes the right to apply for registration of any and all of such trademarks and trade names in any and all jurisdictions where such registration is desired by Assignee, the right to renew any existing registrations, and the right to claim for any and all damages by reason of past infringement of any of such trademarks or trade names, with the right to sue for and collect the same for Assignee's own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment of Trademarks and Trade Names to be executed by its duly authorized officer and its corporate seal to be hereunto affixed on this 315T day of August, 2007.

DELTRON, INC.

y: Www. Const. Viva Presiden

TRADEMARK REEL: 003618 FRAME: 0213

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS AND TRADE NAMES

U.S. Trademark Registrations:

<u>Trademark</u>	Reg. No.	Issue <u>Date</u>	Int'i <u>Class</u>	
"DELTRON"	1,002,177	1/21/1975	009	
"MODUFLEX"	1,681,016	3/31/1992	009	

Unregistered Marks:

- "Accusonic"
- "Powermedic"
- "Slimline"
- "Slimline2"
- "Slimline3"
- The "Deltron" Logo



- Variations of any of the registered or unregistered trademarks and/or trade names listed on this <u>Schedule A</u>.
- All other registered and unregistered trademarks, service marks and trade names used and owned by Assignor in connection with its business, together with the goodwill associated therewith.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003618 FRAME: 0214

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

SS.

COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY

RECORDED: 09/11/2007

Before me, a notary public, in and for the Commonwealth and County aforesaid, on this 315 day of August, 2007, personally appeared JOHN C. ZAMPETTI, who, having been by me duly sworn and having executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, did depose and say that he is the Vice President of DELTRON, INC., the corporation that executed the foregoing instrument; that he executed said instrument on behalf of said Corporation; and that he was duly authorized to do so, DELTRON, INC. intending to be legally bound thereby and intending that said instrument be properly recorded.

My Commission Expires:

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Notarial Seal Lynda M. Newsome, Notary Public Warrington Twp., Bucks County My Commission Expires Nov. 29, 2007

Member, Pennsylvania Association Of Notaries